Website: www.Keralapsc.gov.in e-mail : kpsc@keralapsc.gov.in



Phone: 0471 - 2443068 FAX: 0471 - 2553485

# KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

No.R&A I(1)50020/2018/KPSC

Thiruvananthapuram, Dated: 18.07.2018

## **QUOTATION NOTICE**

Sealed quotations are invited for AMC (Annual Maintenance Contract) of Six Servers installed at State Data Centre-I at Co-Bank Tower, Palayam, Thiruvananthapuram and Head Office of the Kerala Public Service Commission

### **SCHEDULE OF ITEMS**

Sl. No.	Item/Service Tag No.	LOB DESC	BRAND DESC	Quantity	Location
1	9WN55BS	Power Edge	Power Edge R610	01	State Data Centre- I
2	BWN55BS	Power Edge	Power Edge R610	01	at Co-Bank Tower, Palayam,
3	CWN55BS	Power Edge	Power Edge R610	01	Thiruvananthapuram
4	HSM55BS	Power Edge	Power Edge R610	01	and Head Office of
5	FXM55BS	Power Edge	Power Edge R710	01	the Kerala Public Service Commission, Pattom, Thiruvananthapuram.
6	GXM55BS	Power Edge	Power Edge R710	01	

## **Superscription**

Quotation No. : 16/2018

Last date and Time for the receipt of Quotation : 01.00 PM. On 25.07.2018

Date and Time for opening the Quotation : 03.00 PM. On 25.07.2018

Due up to which rates are to be firm : One Year from the date of contract.

Name and Designation of Purchasing Officer : Saju George, Secretary,

KPSC, Pattom, Thiruvananthapuram.

#### **Terms and Conditions**

- 1. Rates quoted will be inclusive of all taxes.
- 2. Duration of this contract is for the period of ONE year.
- 3 Payment will be mad after certification by our Technical Experts on completion of each Six months.
- 4. The bidder shall take approval from the Original Equipment Manufacturer (DELL) for one year Back to Back support (warranty updation) for the items.

  Manufacture's Authorization Certificate in this regard shall be produced along with the quotation. The OEM as well as the bidder firm shall provide immediate and prompt services at the earliest (including holidays) as the items mentioned are critical to the KPSC services and the bidder shall ensure the same.
- 5. The company shall have Original Equipment Manufacturer (OEM) certified service Engineers/technicians in the case of AMC.
- 6. The right to reject any quotation in full or in part without assigning any reason thereof is reserved with the purchasing authority.
- 7. In case of under performance, the contract for AMC will be revoked without any notice.

Sd/SAJU GEORGE
SECRETARY
KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

NOTE: - More details can be had from the Office of Joint Secretary, R&A wing, Kerala Public Service Commission